

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5012

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

10 October 2018

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to on-line learning system.

You asked:

- 1. Is your organisation currently using an e-learning / online learning management system?*
- 2. If yes, who provides the system and who supplies the system?*
- 3. When does the current contract come to an end?*

Trust response:

1. Yes
2. Chambury Learning Solutions
3. June 2020, but have option to extend for further two years as per tender and procurement process.